<Purpose of this Agreement>

The purpose of this Agreement is for suppliers to agree to the following terms and conditions of the "Kirin Group Sustainable Supplier Code" (hereinafter referred to as the "Code") as explained to them by the Kirin Group. In the event of a serious violation of the Code, or in the event of continued failure to cooperate in making improvements, business with the Kirin Group may be terminated.

Supplier's Acknowledgement

We, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge as follows

- We have received and understand the contents of the "Kirin Group Sustainable Supplier Code" (hereinafter referred to as the "Code") issued by your company. If you revise the Code after submitting this Agreement and we receive the revised Code from you, if we have any objection to the content of the revised Code, we shall notify you in writing within 30 days of receipt of the revised Code. If you do not give us such notice, we will be deemed to have understood the revised Code and this Agreement will continue to apply to you.
- We will apply this the Code in accordance with the Code and will not modify or invalidate the Code.
- We will make the Code known to our entire supply chain and endeavor to ensure their compliance with the Code.
- We will promptly notify you of any items in the Code that are not or may not be complied with, and will work with you to remedy such items.
- If we are requested by you or your affiliates to conduct an audit for the purpose of verifying compliance with the Code, we will cooperate with such request in good faith.

To: Kirin Holdings Company, Limited

As evidence of acceptance of the above, we will submit this Agreement with a signature or name and seal of an authorized person on the above contents. In the case of an electronic signature, the Company warrants that the signer (the person who provides an electronic signature by e-mail authentication) has the proper authority and capacity to sign the contents of this Consent Form, and that he/she has no objection to the validity and authenticity of this Consent Form.

Name of Company	
Name and Title	
Signature	Company Stamp/Seal
Date & Place	

This document must be signed by an authorized representative of the Supplier & returned to the requesting Kirin Group Procurement Organization.